operate at least two (2) Restaurants and we have not certified (i) you (or your Managing Owner,
as applicable), your Operating Partner or any of your affiliates’ Managing Owner or Operating
Partner as a Certified Trainer, and (ii) one of your or your affiliates’ Restaurants as a Certified
Training Center, we will charge a fee of Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) for providing
initial training to the Designated Managers of your and your affiliates’ third and each subsequent
Restaurant. Such initial training fee will be payable before your Designated Managers attend the
initial training. It shall be the sole responsibility of you or your Designated Managers to provide